4.5 mm/6.7 mm Low Profile
Screw System
Surgical Technique
Introduction
Designed in conjunction with foot and ankle surgeons,
the cannulated 6.7 mm low profile screw (LPS) is the ideal tool for
hindfoot fixation. The larger thread-to-shaft differential provides
greater pull-out strength1 and compression, while the 18 mm,

FlexiGRAFT fibers
I  4.5 mm/6.7 mm Low Profile Screw System08
Ordering Information
LPS 4.5 mm/6.7 mm Instrument Set
Product Description Item Number
Low Profile Screw System Instrument Case AR-8946C
4.5 mm Instruments
Depth Device, cannulated, 3 mm/4.5 mm AR-8944DG
Drill Guide, 1.6 mm/4 mm AR-8955G
Driver, cannulated, 3.5 mm hex (Mini Hudson) AR-8967D
Drill Bit, cannulated, 3 mm (Mini Hudson) AR-8945-30C
Countersink, fixed handle, cannulated, 4.5 mm AR-8945CSF
Drill Guide, 3.4 mm/4.5 mm AR-4164G
Drill Bit, cannulated, 4.5 mm (Mini Hudson) AR-8945-45C
Depth Device, large for 4.5 mm/6.7 mm (hook tip) AR-4167
Bone Tap, cannulated, 4.5 mm (Mini Hudson) AR-8945TC
Low Profile Screws, partially threaded,
4.5 mm × 20 mm-40 mm (2 mm increments)
Low Profile Screws, partially threaded,
4.5 mm × 45 mm-80 mm (5 mm increments)
Low Profile Screws, fully threaded,
4.5 mm × 20 mm-40 mm (2 mm increments)
Low Profile Screws, fully threaded,
4.5 mm × 45 mm-80 mm (5 mm increments)
AR-8945-20FT-40FT
AR-8945-45FT-80FT
AR-8945-20FT-40FT
AR-8945-45FT-80FT
Implants – 4.5 mm Screws and Washer
Washer, titanium, qty. 4 AR-8945W
Disposables
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, .062 in (1.6 mm) AR-8941K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded, .062 in (1.6 mm) AR-8941KT
Product Description Item Number
6.7 mm Instruments
Parallel Pin Guide, adjustable, 2.4 mm AR-8967PG
Cannulated Depth Device, 6.7 mm AR-8967DG
Drill Guide, 4 mm/6.7 mm AR-8967G
Drill Bit, cannulated, 4 mm, qty. 2 AR-8967-40C
Drill Bit, cannulated, 6.7 mm AR-8967-67C
Hudson Adapter AR-1416
Countersink, fixed handle, cannulated, 6.7 mm AR-8967CSF
Bone Tap (Mini Hudson), cannulated, 6.7 mm AR-8967TC
Driver, cannulated, 3.5 mm hex AR-8967D
Ratcheting Screwdriver Handle AR-1999
Depth Device, hook tip, large AR-4167
Tear Drop Handle AR-2001
Low Profile Screw Caddy, 4.5 mm/6.7 mm AR-8946C-SC
Implants – 6.7 mm Screws and Washer
Low Profile Screws, cannulated,
6.7 mm × 40 mm-120 mm, 18 mm thread lengtha
AR-8967-1840-18120
Low Profile Screws, cannulated,
6.7 mm × 40 mm-120 mm, 28 mm thread lengtha
AR-8967-2840-28120
Low Profile Screws, cannulated, fully threaded,
6.7 mm × 40 mm-120 mma
AR-8967-40FT-120FT
Washer, titanium, qty. 4 AR-8967W
Disposables
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, nonthreaded,
0.094 in (2.4 mm) × 8 in, qty. 6
AR-8967K

aAll screws are available in 5 mm increments.
4.5 mm/6.7 mm Low Profile Screw System  I 09
Orthobiologics Ordering Information
AlloSync™ Cancellous Sponges
Product Description Item Number
Cube, 8 mm × 8 mm × 8 mm ABS-2005-01
Cube, 10 mm × 10 mm × 10 mm ABS-2005-02
Cube, 12 mm × 12 mm × 12 mm ABS-2005-03
Strip, 10 mm × 20 mm × 2 mm ABS-2006-01
Strip, 15 mm × 40 mm × 2 mm ABS-2006-02
Strip, 20 mm × 25 mm × 6 mm ABS-2006-03
Strip, 10 mm × 20 mm × 8 mm ABS-2006-04
Chips (1 mm-4 mm), 1 cc ABS-2007-01
Chips (1 mm-4 mm), 2.5 cc ABS-2007-02
Chips (1 mm-4 mm), 5 cc ABS-2007-03
AlloSync Cortical Fibers
Product Description Item Number
Fibers, 1 cc ABS-20085-01
Fibers, 2.5 cc ABS-2008-02
Fibers, 5 cc ABS-2008-03
Fibers, 10 cc ABS-2008-04
Autologous Conditioned Plasma (ACP)
Product Description Item Number
Arthrex ACP® Double Syringe w/ Cap ABS-10010S
Series I ACP Blood Draw Kit ABS-10011
Series II ACP Blood Draw Kit ABS-10012
Centrifuge 1206-01
Rotor Set w/ Buckets and Caps ABS-10021S
Bucket 1491
Bucket Cap 1492
Counterbase ABS-10027
Arthrex Biologics Cart ABS-10100
Demineralized Bone Matrix
Product Description Item Number
AlloSync DBM Putty, 1 cc ABS-2012-01
AlloSync DBM Putty, 2.55 cc ABS-2012-02
AlloSync DBM Putty, 5 cc ABS-2012-05
AlloSync DBM Putty, 10 c ABS-2012-10
AlloSync DBM Gel, 1 cc ABS-2013-01
AlloSync DBM Gel, 5 cc ABS-2013-05
AlloSync DBM Gel, 10 cc ABS-2013-10
AlloSync CB DBM Putty, 5 cc ABS-2014-05
AlloSync CB DBM Putty, 10 cc ABS-2014-10
AlloSync CB DBM Paste, 1 cc ABS-2015-01
AlloSync CB DBM Paste, 3 cc ABS-2015-03
AlloSync CB DBM Paste, 8 cc ABS-2015-08
StimuBlast® Cancellous Crushed, 5 cc 27715005
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals
in the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional must use their professional
judgment in making any final determinations in product usage and technique. In doing so, the medical professional should rely on